INFORMATION ON DATA PROCESSING FOR POTENTIAL CUSTOMERS

The administrator of your personal data is Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka SA, the Company's seat: 00-867 Warszawa, ul. Chłodna 51; mailing address: 39-207 Brzeźnica, ul. Dębicka 44 (hereinafter referred to as Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka SA or "Administrator").

For what purpose and on what basis are your data processed?

Your data will be processed for the purpose of verifying the contractor.

Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka SA as a data Administrator will process your personal data for the following purposes:

- 1) to enable an e-mail contact with the Administrator (its employees and associates) and to make contact with addressees in order to establish the cooperation principles or to strive to conclude an agreement, as well as to document arrangements made with the Administrator's contractors via e-mail on the basis of art. 6 sec. 1 item f) of the GDPR, where the Administrator's legitimate legal interest is to conduct correspondence and the possibility of demonstrating the arrangements made in the course of the correspondence;
- 2) to verify prospect contractors pursuant to Article 6 sec. 1 item f of the GDPR, where Administrator's legitimate legal interest is to secure the financial interests of the Administrator;

Who will we share your data with?

We may transfer your personal data to other recipients entrusted with the processing of personal data on behalf of and for the benefit of the Administrator, entities rendering debt collection services in favour of the Administrator and entities with which the Administrator has concluded an agreement for providing maintenance services of the IT systems used by the Administrator. Your personal data may also be made available to insurers and law firms providing legal assistance to the Administrator. The data may also be transferred to relevant state authorities as a result of initiating legal proceedings, including courts and bailiffs.

How long will your data be processed?

Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka SA will process your personal data for the period necessary to conclude the agreement and after this period for the duration of the collaboration, the expiry of the complaint period regarding Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka products or until an objection is effectively filed.

What are your rights?

You are entitled to:

- access to your personal data and receive the copies of personal data processed;
- correct any irrelevant data;
- request for deletion of data (right to be forgotten) in the case of circumstances specified in art. 17 of the GDPR;
- request to limit data processing in the cases specified in art. 18 of the GDPR;
- raise objections to data processing in the cases specified in art. 21 of the GDPR;
- transfer of delivered data, processed in an automated manner.

If you believe that your personal data is being processed unlawfully, you can file a complaint with the supervisory body (Office for Personal Data Protection (UODO), 2 Stawki Street, Warsaw, https://uodo.gov.pl/pl/p/dla-obywatela).

Contact

If you need further information related to the personal data protection or want to exercise your rights, contact us:

Data Protection Inspector:

E-mail: dane.osobowe@sniezka.com

Fabryka Farb i Lakierów Śnieżka SA the company's seat: 00-867 Warszawa, ul. Chłodna 51; mailing address: 39-207 Brzeźnica, ul. Dębicka 44